

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4878/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in CRLA No. 88/2007 dated 11-AUG-10
an of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

BANI ALAM MAZID @ DHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 23/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Azim H.Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Deepika Ghatowar, Adv. for
M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The learned counsel for the petitioner may renew
his application for bail after two years.

Liberty to mention.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER