

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 116107/2017 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1649/2011

MD. BANI ALAM MAZID @ DHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(IA No.116107/2017- FOR INTERIM BAIL)

Date : 01-12-2017 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.
Mr. Dhiraj Singh Panwar, Adv.
For Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.
Ms. Diksha Ray, Adv.
For Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for interim bail is rejected.

Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR