

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 139663/2018 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1649/2011

BANI ALAM MAZID @ DHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

(Application for interim bail)

Date : 12-10-2018 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Satyam Reddy, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Kr. Archiye, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. Dasari Muralee Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

State of Assam

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.

For Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR

M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State of Assam seeks time to take instructions.

List this matter on 22nd October, 2018.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR