

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1649/2011

BANI ALAM MAZID @ DHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Azim H.Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Bikas Kargupta, Adv.
Ms. Debarati Sadhu, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Deepayan Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By consent of the parties, list on 13th December,
2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER