

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1649/2011

BANI ALAM MAZID @ DHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.  
Mr. Bikas Kar Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Debarati Sadhu, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR  
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR  
Mr. Diksha Rai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Registry to provide soft copy of the record of the Trial Court to the learned counsel for the parties.

We direct the learned counsel for the appellant to place on record the translated version of the depositions of all prosecution witnesses within a period of one month from today.

List on 06.03.2024.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)